
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3571
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2006
SUB COMMITTEE ON ROAD TRANSPORT INDUSTRY
Pradhan Shri Dharmendra

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tripartite Sub-Committee on Road Transport Industry has submitted its report/recommendations to the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details of its recommendations; and

(a) the follow-up action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The recommendations, inter-alia, include extension of social security benefits to the unorganized transport sector workers, provision of training to transport workers, certain amendments to the Motor Transport Workers Act and improvement in the state of affairs of State Transport Undertakings.

(c): The Report is being sent to all concerned for appropriate action.
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